
N.A.S.D. AHARD

NMTCNRL ASSOCIATION OP SECURITIES DEAUSRS

In the Matter of the Arbitration Between

of r̂

Lee Phillips

89-03171

Prudential -Racha Securities, Inc.
and J. Frederic Storaska

Claimant visa represented by Paul C. Nay, Esq. of Doranus & Trauger,
Nashville, ~

Respondents were represented by Noah Sorkin, Esq. of Prudential
Securitiee, Mew York, Him York.

The Statement of Hnlm was filed with the NASD by Claimant, Randall
Phillips on November 14, 1989.

Phillips'
NuvauUei 1, 1989.

Joint Stateoent of Answer **"*? fyytnt-jyr*! »<«i was filed by Respondents,
Prudential Bach* Securities, Inc. and J. Frederic Storaska on February 2,
1990.

Respondent, Prudential Bache's SubotLssion Agreement was signed on
February 1, 1390 and Respondent, J. Frederic Storaska' s Submission
was signed on June 20, 1990.

hearing occurred on January 7, 1992 for 2 sessions, January 8, 1992
for 2 sessions and January 9, 1992 for two sessions.

The hfwrlng location was Nashville, Tennessee. ^
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CASK StMUfflr

Claimant, Bmrinll Lee PMllipa ("Phillips*) alleged that Respondents,
Prudential Bache Securities, Inc. n/k/a Prudential Securities, Inc.
("Prudential") and J. Frederic Storaska ("Storaska") violated Section 10-b
and Rule lQb-5 proailgated thereunder, of the Securities Exchange Act of
1934, Section 12(2) and Section 15 of the Securities Act of 1933, engaged in

Hio-lr- <-y;nj-rai«*Hia1 oh\ l*pM ma tO Phillips f violated

know your customer rule of the NXSB, violated the suitability rule of
NASD and violated rriiiH.ii lair through negligent misrepresentation, fraud, and
breach of fiduciary duty. Additionally, the Phillips'
breach of the State Securities laws of Texas, Tennessee and Slew York.

Phillips alleged that Prudential and Storaska Wl?d to ascertain
Phillips' investment experience and investment objectives; placed *•**• in
\irufli4»-»Kio investments; purchased securities ôr Phillips' account without
fĥ  authority oar consent of Phillips; ftHio<i to provide Phillips wit£
adequate aTv^ r|*i*TJi>i inffm̂ t-irf* n-r\e*mn\irvj pnj-faii-fl »i investments; misled
Phillips, a<frhan* Hn+-ant joriai iy or negligently/ as to the merits JTV̂  risks of
investments; failed to provide Phillips pixm)L access to his funds; f**"*̂  to
t* m*in"1nf> *̂ U/B care in fnfif*ft̂ TMJ orders; executed ITTUMi+-hp»r4g«»<̂  trades; churned
Phillips' account ?*** i/r««nh<̂ j >̂l»̂ T• fiduciary f*it"<*fl to Phillips, â h of
the foregoing claims were supported by allegations that Phillips was an
inexperienced investor who relied on Storaska's representations that he was
t"~h* "king of <"**••"'••'»n»t-.4.v* £iMii,̂ frt'[̂ Q onagers*. Storaska allegedly advised
Phillips that he was able to guarantee substantially below
i n'liin i an] ma . Phillips flllfjcd that <̂ *"***»̂ TI tTtinfntri '̂̂ "ft in fr'ty account

provided to Phillips by Storaska and Prudential. Avcog the transactions at
issue ware the purchases of FIN Ccnposite Call Options, Prudential-Bache
proprietary i-»«*<«-aH partnerships and Pruoo Life Discovery Annuities for
Phillips' securities account '™î '"*••̂ "yĵ  at Prudential.

Prudential *ry1 Storaska <**•*•< ̂d »̂  aiioĝ M̂rnq of *-ĥ  ni»<m Prudential
Storaska alleged that Phillips TK*̂  >»<• account in Itay of 1987,

established a diversified portfolio of investments and suffered sane losses
during the worst decline of the stock market in history five "••«'«'>"» later.
Prudential and Storaska alleged that prior to opening a securities account
for Phillips/ Storaska flew to Nashville to meet with Phillips and his
attorney aTid accountant. ****•> types of investanents and Phillips' investment
objectives were Aiar*inpfA with these individuals and thereafter copies of the

slipg, fflontbly stateoents ar>>< monthly financial msnagonsnt
reports were sent to each of the three individuals. Prudential and Storaska

that Phillips discussed Ms investnsnts on a regular "̂sĝ ff with his
brother who was also a client of Storaska. Prudential and Storaska alleged
that Phillips subsequently recovered most of bis losses. Prudential and
Storaska a11agfy^ that Phillips was sent comprehensive jJtruiKJM*̂ " for ̂ » 20VSD
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portfolio, but declined to rUs*?11*"? *•*"•» with Storasfca. Phillips allegedly
agreed to place his money in long-term investinents and now apparently is
complaining that he say suffer a loss if he pulls his xaoney out of these
investments prenaturely.

Prudential ngnm*** !̂ a f*mn**rrr'i •<*• for *'*»«??«yy of npnya»flnnTy legal
fees ***** i i£M.nncii ?*nggd by Phillips filing of an, »««-<•<«•" in <•*»> r'nlt'ffi States
District Court for the Middle District of Tennessee which matter was
subsequently referred to arbitration.

Phillips replied to frfre ^qgnfrpr*"'1?*" ***** IIHIML( nl that tb» arbitration.
agreement in the client agreement executed by Phillips vies unlawful.
Phillips aii^jy^ that Prudential waived <->>ffjr rii «•<•»» for '̂ •"""j**g and
expenses and are estopped from sating such a nla-ha. Phillips further
alleged that <*h* crpirtt-earr*'] » fan mist be denied because there was no legal
right to recover such

Phillips requested damages in the amount of $231,562.00 for the coot of
("*''"Vi''fliff^ Cbtions, damages ~t** an amount *"j'*i to the

limited p»^HT^a»*»»}y<pB purchased for ti^** account together with
a reasonable return on his investments of 10%, all believed to be not less
rtmn $500,000.00, <"IMWM>T 1,^^<f** of HTT annuity ^ '̂«y•<^*'̂ r»^^•f p^^ni ni»iiiiri
interest, refund of losses due to purchases of unsuitable invesbnents, refund
of cami SSJCTIS, costs, axpenoca, attorney1 s fees and punitive

Prudential an<^ Sborasks requested ^^^Hftrrnl of ^^n* <^i»<t« plus
on *"^^*^* «y^nt-«»r>^T»<tii anH iyu«faj *-y«^< fco Phillips*

Phillips refluested ^•<»»»H«Tfij*i of

The parties have agread that the XMard in this amtter nay be <ncecut«d by
counterpart copies or that a handwritten, signed A*ard may be entered. In
either case, the parties have agreed to receive nmfnntind copies of the award
virile the originals retain on file with the NASD.

After the hwinr?/ the arbitration panel nl.lowed Claimant's counsel to
file a post-hearing specific written request for information from
Sespondents. The document request was filed with the NASD on March 2, 1992.
Prudential and Storaska filed a response to the Post-hearing Document
request with the NASD on Much 16, 1992. Thnrwifter, a letter wad received
from Claimant's Counsel on May 5, 1992 and a reply to that letter was filed
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with the NASD on May 8, 1992. These documents were forwarded to the NASD
arbitration p*noi which. Aa/̂ anî faA not to reopen the fgCCTTl to ta)tft further
testimony.

After i"V)mf̂ oT->Tij HV> pleadings, <*>y» testimony T** *•**? evidence
presented at the hearing and the letters of counsel requesting the closure of
the record and entry of an award, the undersigned arbitrators have flpeidqd in
full and final resolution of the issues submitted for determination as
follows:

1. On the claim of a return of conodjasions charged to Phillips,
Prudential and Storaska agreed at the hearing to return Fourteen thou
nine hundred dollars and no cents ($14,900.00) in nrnnrl miens charged Bo
Phillips 3S a TYTiBftŷ yK*̂  of ̂ "̂> trwHrMj ijx YA* «TV7r̂ mt at Prudential*

2. As to Phillips' "T***" for margin interest, Prudential ***** Storaska
are jointly and severally liable for and shall pay to Phillips, the sum of
Fifty four thousand seven hundred eighty dollars and twenty one cents
($54,780.21) ;

3. Prudential and Storaska are also jointly and severally liable for
and shall pay to Phillips, the sun of One hundred twenty eight thousand seven
hundred seven dollars and no cents ($128,707.00) for the second, purchase of
PNN Cull Options which the panel determined MBS unauthorized;

4. Prudential and Storaska axe jointly and severally liable for and

Inirty nine **>v '̂p»Tiri «»4g»it» viniKir^ eighty dollars i"¥l twenty one
($39,880.21);

5. All other r»i»<ny /ijiMoi I ed against Prudential w* Storaska by
Phillips, T̂̂ <•̂•̂ v̂̂ T̂1g claims for return of nrn*<ip***m* on the sales of stock,

limited ps r̂ "1"1*"1"0^ p" , rmplnfflm of <-h<> liT̂ f**̂  pa-rfnan-gMp̂ i and punitive
;

6. Prudential's counterclaim against Phillips is A"»*<»d and dismissed
in its entirety; and,

7. The parties ah»n each bear their own costs, expenses and
attorney's fees incurred in *-Ma matter.
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Pursuant to Section 43 (c) of the Code of Arbitration, the NASD shall
retain the non-refundable filing fee in the amount of $250.00 and shall
retain the hflnrlBj flenaion deposit in the amount of $750.00 previously paid
to t*v NASD by the dainont, Phillips. Phillips is assessed **Mifr<r™'T Forum
Fees in the amount of $750.00. Prudential is aooogoed and shall pay to the
NASD arVHHnnnl Forum Fees in the amount of $4500.00 and the non-refundable
rfjUm filing fee of $250.00 which was not paid to the NASD at the tine
Prudential f̂ i«jfl its I'v̂ in̂ T̂ ''̂ 1" against Phillips. Forum Fees ware assessed
on the basis of $1000.00 per hearing session for six (6) hunrtng nnfmlmg

a/̂ -n-Hormi Forum Fees aaoossod to the parties are payable to the
National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc.

Arbitrators' Signat u s

Dated:

July 28. 1392 S/S ••*—"• * qNJggart. Bsg.
Presiding
Public

July 15. 1992 _ S/S Ronald W.
Public Arbitrator

August 21. 1992 S/S Milton H. Sitton. Eacr.

Date Award served by the NASD:August 28. 1392


